# **ATTACHMENT 1**

## **Answer to Question 10**

Contact information for Assignor and Assignee, pursuant to § 63.18(c)

Assignor Contact: Dustin Durden

**Executive Vice President** 

Pineland PCS, Inc.

30 South Rountree Street

P.O. Box 678

Metter, Georgia 30439-0678 Phone Number: 912-685-2121 ddurden@pinelandtelco.com

Assignee Contact: Dustin Durden

General Manager

Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

30 South Rountree Street

P.O. Box 678

Metter, Georgia 30439-0678 Phone Number: 912-685-2121 ddurden@pinelandtelco.com

Consultant Contact: Marty Kluh

Manager-Regulatory Affairs

John Staurulakis, Inc. 7852 Walker Drive

Suite 200

Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 Phone Number: 301-459-7590

mkluh@jsitel.com

#### International Section 214 Authorization, pursuant to § 63.18(d)

Assignor, Pineland PCS, Inc. was authorized to provide international switched resale service pursuant to File No. ITC-214-19990208-00061.

Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc. does not hold and has not in the past held International Section 214 authority.

### **Answer to Question 11**

Ownership Equity, pursuant to § 63.18(h)

Assignee Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc. is a cooperative organization of which no single person or entity owns 10% or more of its equity. Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc. is the parent of wholly-owned affiliate companies Pineland PCS, Inc. and Pineland Telephone Communications, Inc. The principal business for the foregoing entities, all Georgia corporations, is the provision of communications services.

## **Answer to Question 13**

#### Means by which assignment has taken place

The international section 214 authorization, ITC-214-199990208-00061, held by Pineland PCS, Inc. is assigned to its 100% direct parent, Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc., effective November 1, 2015. The assignment did not result in a change in the ultimate control of the Authorization and was pro forma in nature.

Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc. hereby notifies the Commission that wholly-owned subsidiaries Pineland PCS, Inc. and Pineland Telephone Communications, Inc. will provide resold international service to their respective customers under the international section 214 authorization, ITC-214-199990208-00061, that is now held by Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc., pursuant to Section 63.21(h) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(h).